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M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Kat.(m-ce) Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas 

1 Sławomir Pieczurowski 1960 M-50 (1) Wrocław 135 35:15 

2 Beniamin Buszewski 1974 M-30 (1) Wrocławskie Hospicjum dla dzieci 11 36:09 

3 Dominik Krumin 1981 M-30 (2) Kobierzyce 43 36:28 

4 Marcin Sakowski 1991 M-20 (1) UP Wrocław 105 36:53 

5 Ireneusz Jarecki 1970 M-40 (1) LZS Trzebnica 131 37:41 

6 Wojciech Maleszka 1980 M-30 (3) Wrocław 149 37:46 

7 Tomasz Klonowski 1977 M-30 (4) Oława 174 37:53 

8 Kuba Horbaczewski 1981 M-30 (5) WKB Piast Wrocław 102 37:56 

9 Andrzej Bienias 1971 M-40 (2) LUKS Żórawina 22 38:02 

10 Grzegorz Grablewski 1975 M-30 (6) WKB Piast Wrocław 162 38:06 

11 Jerzy Uliasz 1969 M-40 (3) Bystrzyca Kłodzka 111 38:19 

12 Damian Jarecki 1993 M-16 (1) LZS Trzebnica 75 38:26 

13 Bogdan Onuszczak 1981 M-30 (7) Lubin 18 38:44 

14 Sławko Grekow 1967 M-40 (4) Wrocław 88 38:45 

15 Adam Michalski 1970 M-40 (5) WKB Piast Wrocław 169 38:52 

16 Hubert Sobczak 1899 M-20 (2) Pieprzyk.pl 171 38:53 

17 Michał Kita 1975 M-30 (8) Wrocław 134 39:01 

18 Witold Janiak 1970 M-40 (6) LUKS Żórawina 23 39:04 

19 Paweł Pelc 1978 M-30 (9) Pro-Run Wrocław 100 39:05 

20 Sebastian Ciesiółka 1975 M-30 (10) KS Artemis Wrocław 86 39:09 

21 Sławomir Ziółkowski 1899 M-40 (7) Pieprzyk.pl 173 39:21 

22 Radosław Szmit 1979 M-30 (11) WKB Piast Wrocław 20 39:26 

23 Konrad Dupla 1979 M-30 (12) Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 94 39:35 

24 Antoni Stankiewicz 1958 M-50 (2) WKB Piast Wrocław 167 40:34 

25 Jarek Cieślak 1974 M-30 (13) Bielawa 128 40:57 

26 Ryszard Smolski 1974 M-30 (14) Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 91 41:05 

27 Andrzej Szczot 1976 M-30 (15) WKB Piast Wrocław 19 41:19 

28 Maciej Maciejewski 1989 M-20 (3) Pro-Run Wrocław 45 41:28 

29 Krzysztof Kręzel 1991 M-20 (4) Wisznia Mała 112 41:31 

30 Paweł Kołodyński 1976 M-30 (16) Pro-Run Wrocław 153 43:00 

30 Mariusz Dutkiewicz 1975 M-30 (16) Szewce 176 43:00 

32 Mariusz Cieślak 1972 M-30 (18) WKB Piast Wrocław 12 43:09 

33 Zbigniew Możejko 1969 M-40 (8) Wrocław 38 43:11 

34 Radosław Wójcik 1989 M-20 (5) Wrocław 90 43:20 

35 Piotr Bąk 1978 M-30 (19) KB Lupus Oleśnica 47 43:37 

36 Mariusz Kiełbus 1975 M-30 (20) Oleśnica 175 44:25 

37 Wojciech Zabawa 1981 M-30 (21) Wrocław 148 44:26 

38 Paweł Gruszka 1980 M-30 (22) Wrocław 179 44:29 

39 Dariusz Pluciński 1962 M-40 (9) Wrocław 85 44:37 

39 Sebastian Marciniak 1989 M-20 (6) Wrocław 89 44:37 

39 Grzegorz Żabiński 1982 M-30 (23) Trzebnica 180 44:37 

39 Tomasz Gruszka 1985 M-20 (6) Wrocław 205 44:37 

43 Henryk Załęski 1945 M-60 (1) WKB Piast Wrocław 168 44:42 

44 Grzegorz Kłopotowski 1975 M-30 (24) Lwówek Śląski 15 44:54 

45 Wiktor Solski 2004 M-16 (2) Wrocław 120 45:01 

46 Marek Oleniasz 1955 M-50 (3) LZS Trzebnica 57 45:10 

47 Bartłomiej Durmaj 1984 M-20 (8) Wrocław 55 45:14 

48 Arkadiusz Cytawa 1971 M-40 (10) Wrocław 144 45:18 

49 Dariusz Smaza 1963 M-40 (11) WKB Piast Wrocław 78 45:21 

50 Radosław Gru�lewski 1989 M-20 (9) 10 BKPanc. Świętoszów 7 45:30 

51 Stanisław Wesołowski 1954 M-50 (4) WKB Piast Wrocław 26 46:06 

52 Andrzej Szcześniak 1949 M-60 (2) KS Artemis Wrocław 115 46:07 

53 Janusz Łopusiewicz 1984 M-20 (10) WKB Piast Wrocław 32 46:19 

54 Wojciech Smagała 1981 M-30 (25) WKB Piast Wrocław 117 46:36 

55 Ireneusz Kontecki 1975 M-30 (26) Wrocław 65 46:45 

56 Klaudiusz Rogala 1973 M-30 (27) Wrocław 146 46:46 



57 Krzysztof Wrzesiński 1968 M-40 (12) WKB Piast Wrocław 98 46:58 

58 Sławomir Mizera 1971 M-40 (13) Wrocław 177 48:19 

59 Artur Kraska 1990 M-20 (11) II UWr 53 48:22 

59 Szymon Stopa 1977 M-30 (28) Wrocław 206 48:22 

61 Piotr Polesiuk 1989 M-20 (12) Wałbrzych 51 48:40 

62 Leon Dubij 1941 M-70 (1) WKB Piast Wrocław 49 48:54 

63 Piotr Drymel 1983 M-20 (13) Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 95 49:01 

64 Artur Partyka 1963 M-40 (14) Drużyna Szpiku 69 49:38 

65 Marek Piotrowski 1961 M-50 (5) Zespół Kanon 39 49:41 

66 Marek Łabuz 1956 M-50 (6) WKB Piast Wrocław 61 49:43 

67 Kamil Marciniak 1985 M-20 (14) Wrocław 143 49:52 

68 Andrzej Bora 1948 M-60 (3) WKB Piast Wrocław 40 50:14 

69 Jacek Sozański 1972 M-30 (29) In-motion team 1 50:16 

70 Józef Leśniak 1945 M-60 (4) WKB Piast Wrocław 67 50:38 

71 Paweł Tubicz 1979 M-30 (30) Wrocław Muchobór Wielki 80 50:49 

72 Konrad Rzodkiewicz 1979 M-30 (31) Wrocław 10 50:56 

73 Marcin Kubiak 1976 M-30 (32) Wrocław 132 51:15 

74 Paweł Polesiuk 1987 M-20 (15) Wałbrzych 52 51:30 

75 Bartek Golonka 1979 M-30 (33) WKB Piast Wrocław 14 51:44 

76 Tadeusz Maciejewski 1955 M-50 (7) Wrocław 46 51:47 

76 Barbara Babuśka 1981 K-30 (1) Wrocław 68 51:47 

78 Ilona Cytawa 1975 K-30 (2) Wrocław 145 51:51 

79 Ewa Socha 1983 K-20 (1) Wrocław 2 51:52 

80 Marcin Dolmas 1979 M-30 (34) Wrocław 13 51:56 

81 Monika Okrój 1986 K-20 (2) Ostrów Wielkopolski 165 52:06 

82 Kazimierz Dura 1939 M-70 (2) WKB Piast Wrocław 81 52:13 

83 Katarzyna Medyk 1974 K-30 (3) Legnica 99 52:25 

83 Dariusz Cierzniewski 1965 M-40 (15) Legnica 36 52:25 

85 Paweł Puda 1974 M-30 (35) Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 92 52:31 

86 Paweł Burak 1989 M-20 (16) WSOWL Wrocław 70 52:32 

87 Marian Michowski 1939 M-70 (3) WKB Piast Wrocław 138 52:41 

88 Ilona Serafin 1976 K-30 (4) Wrocław 3 52:53 

89 Piotr Paduch 1968 M-40 (16) Wrocław 25 52:57 

90 Tadeusz Mazur 1955 M-50 (8) WKB Piast Wrocław 140 53:06 

91 Maciej Bielawski 1978 M-30 (36) Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 96 53:08 

92 Tadeusz Dul 1990 M-20 (17) Wojkowice 50 53:46 

93 Robert Podsiadły 1959 M-50 (9) KS Artemis Wrocław 161 56:20 

94 Zbigniew Pisuła 1899 M-50 (10) Wrocław 170 56:31 

95 Jacek Drzazga 1971 M-40 (17) Wrocław 37 56:47 

95 Dominik Korzeniewski 1980 M-30 (37) Wrocław 74 56:47 

97 Tomasz Knot 1968 M-40 (18) Wrocław 130 56:55 

98 Anna Ksok 1983 K-20 (3) Wrocław 48 57:27 

99 Małgorzata Sozańska 1979 K-30 (5) In-motion team 58 57:35 

100 Rafał Kruzel 1971 M-40 (19) Legnica 103 57:54 

101 Katarzyna Niemiec 1983 K-20 (4) AZS Politechnika Wrocławska 29 58:16 

102 Marek Hackemer 1958 M-50 (11) Wrocław 151 58:21 

103 Marcin Bubel 1970 M-40 (20) Drużyna Szpiku 35 58:22 

104 Ewa Mróz 1983 K-20 (5) Wrocław 59 58:24 

105 Ewa Łabuz 1955 K-50 (1) WKB Piast Wrocław 60 59:05 

106 Michał Sternalski 1976 M-30 (38) Wrocław 129 59:09 

107 Janina Sroka 1955 K-50 (2) Wrocław 178 59:12 

108 Ewa Dobryszycka 1955 K-50 (3) Wrocław 116 60:09 

109 Marian Pawlaczyk 1934 M-70 (4) WKB Piast Wrocław 163 60:16 

110 Barbara Krakowiak 1946 K-60 (1) LZS Trzebnica 83 61:28 

111 Andrzej Leja 1951 M-60 (5) Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 93 61:35 

111 Roman Szwec 1970 M-40 (21) Wrocław 107 61:35 

113 Alina Bubel 1969 K-40 (1) Drużyna Szpiku 30 61:56 

114 Daniel Zaręba 1972 M-30 (39) Wrocław 34 64:21 

115 Magdalena Solska 1899 K-30 (6) Wrocław 119 64:50 

116 Anna Strojwąs 1957 K-50 (4) WKB Piast Wrocław 125 65:55 

117 Sabina Ćwiek 1978 K-30 (7) SG-SQUAD 44 69:33 

118 Zuzanna Solska 1985 K-20 (6) Oslo 121 70:15 

119 Ewa Karwecka 1978 K-30 (8) Wrocław 141 77:11 
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3 km 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Mateusz Lubak 1998 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 202 13:18 
 

2 Jakub Grekow 1995 Wrocław 203 15:19 
 

2 Małgorzata Sobczak 1899 Pieprzyk.pl 172 22:39 
 

4 Zbigniew Miciuła 1959 Świdnica 97 24:29 
 

K-20 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Ewa Socha 1983 Wrocław 2 51:52 79 

2 Monika Okrój 1986 Ostrów Wielkopolski 165 52:06 81 

3 Anna Ksok 1983 Wrocław 48 57:27 98 

4 Katarzyna Niemiec 1983 AZS Politechnika Wrocławska 29 58:16 101 

5 Ewa Mróz 1983 Wrocław 59 58:24 104 

6 Zuzanna Solska 1985 Oslo 121 70:15 118 

K-30 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Barbara Babuśka 1981 Wrocław 68 51:47 76 

2 Ilona Cytawa 1975 Wrocław 145 51:51 78 

3 Katarzyna Medyk 1974 Legnica 99 52:25 83 

4 Ilona Serafin 1976 Wrocław 3 52:53 88 

5 Małgorzata Sozańska 1979 In-motion team 58 57:35 99 

6 Magdalena Solska 1899 Wrocław 119 64:50 115 

7 Sabina Ćwiek 1978 SG-SQUAD 44 69:33 117 

8 Ewa Karwecka 1978 Wrocław 141 77:11 119 

K-40 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Alina Bubel 1969 Drużyna Szpiku 30 61:56 113 

K-50 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Ewa Łabuz 1955 WKB Piast Wrocław 60 59:05 105 

2 Janina Sroka 1955 Wrocław 178 59:12 107 

3 Ewa Dobryszycka 1955 Wrocław 116 60:09 108 

4 Anna Strojwąs 1957 WKB Piast Wrocław 125 65:55 116 

K-60 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Barbara Krakowiak 1946 LZS Trzebnica 83 61:28 110 

M-16 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Damian Jarecki 1993 LZS Trzebnica 75 38:26 12 

2 Wiktor Solski 2004 Wrocław 120 45:01 45 

M-20 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Marcin Sakowski 1991 UP Wrocław 105 36:53 4 

2 Hubert Sobczak 1899 Pieprzyk.pl 171 38:53 16 

3 Maciej Maciejewski 1989 Pro-Run Wrocław 45 41:28 28 

4 Krzysztof Kręzel 1991 Wisznia Mała 112 41:31 29 

5 Radosław Wójcik 1989 Wrocław 90 43:20 34 

6 Sebastian Marciniak 1989 Wrocław 89 44:37 39 

6 Tomasz Gruszka 1985 Wrocław 205 44:37 39 

8 Bartłomiej Durmaj 1984 Wrocław 55 45:14 47 

9 Radosław Gru�lewski 1989 10 BKPanc. Świętoszów 7 45:30 50 

10 Janusz Łopusiewicz 1984 WKB Piast Wrocław 32 46:19 53 

11 Artur Kraska 1990 II UWr 53 48:22 59 

12 Piotr Polesiuk 1989 Wałbrzych 51 48:40 61 

13 Piotr Drymel 1983 Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 95 49:01 63 

14 Kamil Marciniak 1985 Wrocław 143 49:52 67 



15 Paweł Polesiuk 1987 Wałbrzych 52 51:30 74 

16 Paweł Burak 1989 WSOWL Wrocław 70 52:32 86 

17 Tadeusz Dul 1990 Wojkowice 50 53:46 92 

M-30 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Beniamin Buszewski 1974 Wrocławskie Hospicjum dla dzieci 11 36:09 2 

2 Dominik Krumin 1981 Kobierzyce 43 36:28 3 

3 Wojciech Maleszka 1980 Wrocław 149 37:46 6 

4 Tomasz Klonowski 1977 Oława 174 37:53 7 

5 Kuba Horbaczewski 1981 WKB Piast Wrocław 102 37:56 8 

6 Grzegorz Grablewski 1975 WKB Piast Wrocław 162 38:06 10 

7 Bogdan Onuszczak 1981 Lubin 18 38:44 13 

8 Michał Kita 1975 Wrocław 134 39:01 17 

9 Paweł Pelc 1978 Pro-Run Wrocław 100 39:05 19 

10 Sebastian Ciesiółka 1975 KS Artemis Wrocław 86 39:09 20 

11 Radosław Szmit 1979 WKB Piast Wrocław 20 39:26 22 

12 Konrad Dupla 1979 Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 94 39:35 23 

13 Jarek Cieślak 1974 Bielawa 128 40:57 25 

14 Ryszard Smolski 1974 Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 91 41:05 26 

15 Andrzej Szczot 1976 WKB Piast Wrocław 19 41:19 27 

16 Mariusz Dutkiewicz 1975 Szewce 176 43:00 30 

16 Paweł Kołodyński 1976 Pro-Run Wrocław 153 43:00 30 

18 Mariusz Cieślak 1972 WKB Piast Wrocław 12 43:09 32 

19 Piotr Bąk 1978 KB Lupus Oleśnica 47 43:37 35 

20 Mariusz Kiełbus 1975 Oleśnica 175 44:25 36 

21 Wojciech Zabawa 1981 Wrocław 148 44:26 37 

22 Paweł Gruszka 1980 Wrocław 179 44:29 38 

23 Grzegorz Żabiński 1982 Trzebnica 180 44:37 39 

24 Grzegorz Kłopotowski 1975 Lwówek Śląski 15 44:54 44 

25 Wojciech Smagała 1981 WKB Piast Wrocław 117 46:36 54 

26 Ireneusz Kontecki 1975 Wrocław 65 46:45 55 

27 Klaudiusz Rogala 1973 Wrocław 146 46:46 56 

28 Szymon Stopa 1977 Wrocław 206 48:22 59 

29 Jacek Sozański 1972 In-motion team 1 50:16 69 

30 Paweł Tubicz 1979 Wrocław Muchobór Wielki 80 50:49 71 

31 Konrad Rzodkiewicz 1979 Wrocław 10 50:56 72 

32 Marcin Kubiak 1976 Wrocław 132 51:15 73 

33 Bartek Golonka 1979 WKB Piast Wrocław 14 51:44 75 

34 Marcin Dolmas 1979 Wrocław 13 51:56 80 

35 Paweł Puda 1974 Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 92 52:31 85 

36 Maciej Bielawski 1978 Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 96 53:08 91 

37 Dominik Korzeniewski 1980 Wrocław 74 56:47 95 

38 Michał Sternalski 1976 Wrocław 129 59:09 106 

39 Daniel Zaręba 1972 Wrocław 34 64:21 114 

M-40 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Ireneusz Jarecki 1970 LZS Trzebnica 131 37:41 5 

2 Andrzej Bienias 1971 LUKS Żórawina 22 38:02 9 

3 Jerzy Uliasz 1969 Bystrzyca Kłodzka 111 38:19 11 

4 Sławko Grekow 1967 Wrocław 88 38:45 14 

5 Adam Michalski 1970 WKB Piast Wrocław 169 38:52 15 

6 Witold Janiak 1970 LUKS Żórawina 23 39:04 18 

7 Sławomir Ziółkowski 1899 Pieprzyk.pl 173 39:21 21 

8 Zbigniew Możejko 1969 Wrocław 38 43:11 33 

9 Dariusz Pluciński 1962 Wrocław 85 44:37 39 

10 Arkadiusz Cytawa 1971 Wrocław 144 45:18 48 

11 Dariusz Smaza 1963 WKB Piast Wrocław 78 45:21 49 

12 Krzysztof Wrzesiński 1968 WKB Piast Wrocław 98 46:58 57 

13 Sławomir Mizera 1971 Wrocław 177 48:19 58 

14 Artur Partyka 1963 Drużyna Szpiku 69 49:38 64 

15 Dariusz Cierzniewski 1965 Legnica 36 52:25 83 

16 Piotr Paduch 1968 Wrocław 25 52:57 89 

17 Jacek Drzazga 1971 Wrocław 37 56:47 95 

18 Tomasz Knot 1968 Wrocław 130 56:55 97 

19 Rafał Kruzel 1971 Legnica 103 57:54 100 

20 Marcin Bubel 1970 Drużyna Szpiku 35 58:22 103 

21 Roman Szwec 1970 Wrocław 107 61:35 111 

M-50 



M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Sławomir Pieczurowski 1960 Wrocław 135 35:15 1 

2 Antoni Stankiewicz 1958 WKB Piast Wrocław 167 40:34 24 

3 Marek Oleniasz 1955 LZS Trzebnica 57 45:10 46 

4 Stanisław Wesołowski 1954 WKB Piast Wrocław 26 46:06 51 

5 Marek Piotrowski 1961 Zespół Kanon 39 49:41 65 

6 Marek Łabuz 1956 WKB Piast Wrocław 61 49:43 66 

7 Tadeusz Maciejewski 1955 Wrocław 46 51:47 76 

8 Tadeusz Mazur 1955 WKB Piast Wrocław 140 53:06 90 

9 Robert Podsiadły 1959 KS Artemis Wrocław 161 56:20 93 

10 Zbigniew Pisuła 1899 Wrocław 170 56:31 94 

11 Marek Hackemer 1958 Wrocław 151 58:21 102 

M-60 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Henryk Załęski 1945 WKB Piast Wrocław 168 44:42 43 

2 Andrzej Szcześniak 1949 KS Artemis Wrocław 115 46:07 52 

3 Andrzej Bora 1948 WKB Piast Wrocław 40 50:14 68 

4 Józef Leśniak 1945 WKB Piast Wrocław 67 50:38 70 

5 Andrzej Leja 1951 Stanley Black&Decker Runnig Team 93 61:35 111 

M-70 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Rok Klub/szkoła, miejscowość Nr Czas M-ce gen. 

1 Leon Dubij 1941 WKB Piast Wrocław 49 48:54 62 

2 Kazimierz Dura 1939 WKB Piast Wrocław 81 52:13 82 

3 Marian Michowski 1939 WKB Piast Wrocław 138 52:41 87 

4 Marian Pawlaczyk 1934 WKB Piast Wrocław 163 60:16 109 

 


